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See how Cig-Arrête® Tobacco Detection Systems  

can work for you  
by viewing our demo videos at:  

 
www.radaltechnology.com/page.asp?id=010 

“Please do not smoke 
In this area ” 

“Smoking in School is not 
permitted” 

Anti-Vandal Cage  For ‘SD Evolution’ Range (Part No CSA-AVC3) 

Specially designed and developed for use with the SD Evo-
lution range, the new Anti-Vandal Cage incorporates a 
hinged top cage to simplify and ease installation. Manufac-
tured from powder coated steel, the cage is light yet ro-
bust and aesthetically designed to blend in with most ceil-
ing finishes. 
 
The CSA-AVC3 is supplied complete with the follow-
ing: 
 
1 off  M4 x 12mm Zinc Plated Allen Screw 
1 off  M4 Zinc Plated Washer 
2 off  M4 x 12mm Zinc Plated Machine Screw 
2 off  M4 x 16mm Zinc Plated Machine Screw 

Installation Guide 
 
The CSA-AVC3 is designed to be installed directly onto a 
ceiling or onto a conduit box. 
 
Please consult the diagram opposite before beginning 
installation. 
 
Step 1: Fix the cage to the ceiling using installation holes 

marked B Or fix to a standard conduit box. 
 
Step 2: Mount the SD Evolution product taking care to 

note the orientation. The product speaker must 
be at the top in the same orientation as the 
drawing opposite. 

 
Step 3: Use the M4 x 16mm screws to fix the product to 

holes C 
 
Step 4: Use the M4 x 12mm screws to fix the product to 

holes D 
 
Step 5: Insert batteries into the SD Evolution product and 

fit the product lid. 
 
Step 6: Close the cage lid over the SD Evolution product 

and fasten to the back plate using the M4 x 
12mm Allen Screw and washer. 


